505618819 08/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5665621 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS MICHAEL GIARDINO	06/24/2019
MICHAEL THOMAS MARSZALEK	06/24/2019
JONATHAN ROBERT WIRKUS	07/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNELIUS, INC.
Street Address:	101 BROADWAY STREET WEST
City:	OSSEO
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55369

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16506093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

414-271-7590 Phone:

Email: ashleyj@andruslaw.com

ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6095-00976 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** KEVIN J. SPEXARTH SIGNATURE: /Kevin J. Spexarth/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-07-09_6095-00976_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-07-09 6095-00976 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=2019-07-09 6095-00976 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050036 FRAME: 0580 505618819

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR INJECTING GASSES INTO BEVERAGES

Application Number: 16/506,093

Filing Date: 2019-07-09

Atty. Docket No. 6095-00976

Customer No. 26753

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Cornelius, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, located and doing business at 101 Broadway Street West, Osseo, MN 55369, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention together with the right of priority thereto, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed and the right of priority thereto, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any utilities, continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:(Si	<u> </u>
Name typed or printed: Address:	Nicholas Michael Giardino 822 Harwood Ave. South Elgin, IL 60177
WITNESSED J	

Page 1 of 2

Title: APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR INJECTING GASSES INTO BEVERAGES

Application Number: 16/50	6,093 Filing Date: 20	19-07-09	Atty. Docket No. 6095-00976 Customer No. 26753	
Inventor: (Si	In lank gnature)	Date: 6/24/	2019	
Name typed or printed: Address:	Michael Thomas Marsza 513 Whitehall Way Bolingbrook, IL 60440			
WITNESSED: Julian			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witness		06-24 Date	***************************************	
Witness		06 - 24 - 2 Date	<u> </u>	
Inventor:	gnature)	Date:	*	
Name typed or printed: Address:	Jonathan Robert Wirkus 907 Ohio Avenue Saint Charles, IL, 60174			
WITNESSED:				
Witness		Date		
Witness		Date		3.5

Title: APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR INJECTING GASSES INTO BEVERAGES

Application Number: 16/50	6,093 Filing Date: 2	2019-07-09	Atty, Docket No. 6095-00976 Customer No. 26753
Inventor:		Date:	
(Si	gnature)		
Name typed or printed: Address:	Michael Thomas Marsz 513 Whitehall Way Bolingbrook, IL 60440		
WITNESSED:			
Witness		Date	
Witness		Date	
	anterior de la constante de la	mmy a see of section	
Inventor: (Si	gnature)	Date: 7/8//9	
Name typed or printed: Address:	Jonathan Robert Wirku: 907 Ohio Avenue Saint Charles, IL., 60174		
WITNESSED: July 1/1/12.	<u> </u>	78/19	
Witness		Date	
Tambul 40	Ma	7-8-19	
Witness		Date	